
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/23/17

130

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo95 49.35 2.634



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/23/17

133

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Lilly Belgian Sheepdog David Goodman NQ 37.86 3.513



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/23/17

133

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Max Belgian Tervuren Mengze Sun100 62.04 2.144



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/23/17

127

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber100 52.37 2.425

8016 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 47.9 2.651

8015 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 49.54 2.564



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/23/17

127

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol95 52.36 2.426

12025 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/23/17

130

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Ryker Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/23/17

133

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden100 42.98 3.094

20036 Babe Golden Retriever Karen Hocker95 40.06 3.320

20038 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 61.22 2.172



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/23/17

153

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 66.4 2.304



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WKC 9/23/17

153

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Bodie Boston Terrier Patty Welch NQ 42.75 3.579

12021 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 90.08 1.698



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/23/17

157

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 43.94 3.573

16026 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph100 45.23 3.471

16022 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna90 54.05 2.905

16023 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 43.28 3.628



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WKC 9/23/17

161

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ NT

20029 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 56.4 2.855

20027 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 57.77 2.787



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/23/17

161

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Rant Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 36.27 4.439



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WKC 9/23/17

164

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 70.51 2.326

12001 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 79.41 2.065



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/23/17

168

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 42.99 3.908



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

WKC 9/23/17

172

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Milo All American Rosemary Decie100 48.64 3.536

20006 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 48.29 3.562

20001 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 49.55 3.471

20004 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 52.83 3.256

20005 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 55.22 3.115



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/23/17

164

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 40.22 4.078

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 41.51 3.951

8003 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 41.57 3.945

8006 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 43.45 3.774

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.69 3.439

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.08 3.411

8008 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 49.75 3.296

8004 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 51.33 3.195

8005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 51.7 3.172

8045 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 58.11 2.822



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WKC 9/23/17

164

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.42 4.383

12013 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 38.54 4.255

12014 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 39.99 4.101

12009 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 42.39 3.869

12011 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 36.97 4.436

12015 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 39.6 4.141

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 41 4

12012 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 43.68 3.755

12017 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 45.55 3.600

12004 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 47.54 3.45

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 49.3 3.327

12016 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 56.07 2.925

12010 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 63.28 2.592



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/23/17

168

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 40.09 4.191

16009 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 40.77 4.121

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 56.84 2.956

16003 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

16006 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 36.61 4.589

16007 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 44 3.818

16008 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 45.09 3.726

16013 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 54.9 3.060

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 60.06 2.797

16010 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 67.13 2.503



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

WKC 9/23/17

172

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 35.86 4.796

20018 Puck All American Mary Champagne100 36.29 4.74

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 36.8 4.674

20019 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 40.11 4.288

20020 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 43.29 3.973

20013 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 44.52 3.863

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 44.55 3.861

20021 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 47.69 3.607

20007 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 34.5 4.986

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 43.48 3.956

20017 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 48.59 3.54

20010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 52 3.308

20015 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman NQ 57.33 3.000



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/23/17

172

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 38.18 4.505

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 45.79 3.756

24004 Sydney Rottweiler Jen Young100 46.7 3.683

24009 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 55.04 3.125

24001 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 51.07 3.368

24005 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 54.16 3.176

24007 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 58.58 2.936

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 60.58 2.839



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/23/17

127

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 86.08 1.475

8019 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts NQ 99 1.283



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WKC 9/23/17

130

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 58.02 2.241

12026 Tess Keeshonden Alice Thayer NQ 78.28 1.661



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WKC 9/23/17

133

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier100 36.78 3.616

20040 Yama Saluki Christine Klein90 64.04 2.077



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WKC 9/23/17

153

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Brady Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 71.14 2.151



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/23/17

157

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru95 63.89 2.457



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/23/17

161

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski95 48.46 3.322

16027 Tuna Bullmastiff Jen Young90 59.55 2.704

16029 Zhora Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 80.69 1.995



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/23/17

161

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 55.77 2.887

20032 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 62.18 2.589



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/23/17

164

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 70.29 2.333



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/23/17

172

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 48.73 3.53



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/23/17

164

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 60.01 2.733



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/23/17

164

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 51.89 3.161

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 64.54 2.541

8012 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 68.9 2.380



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/23/17

168

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 48.41 3.470

12018 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 60.58 2.773



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/23/17

172

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 44.61 3.856

16019 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 49.73 3.459

16020 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 51.38 3.348

16015 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 53.05 3.242

16021 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 56.74 3.031

16016 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 57.39 2.997

16018 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 60.62 2.837



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/23/17

172

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 55.9 3.077

20023 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin100 66.78 2.576

20025 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 42.57 4.040

20026 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 51.89 3.315

20024 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 66.3 2.594



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/23/17

113

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 57.74 1.957



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WKC 9/23/17

116

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Lilly Belgian Sheepdog David Goodman NQ 24.34 4.766



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/23/17

116

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Max Belgian Tervuren Mengze Sun NQ 44.61 2.600



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/23/17

110

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber90 32.48 3.387

8015 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 23.35 4.711

8016 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 44.66 2.463



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/23/17

110

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 26.48 4.154



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/23/17

113

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Ryker Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 47.22 2.393



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WKC 9/23/17

116

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Babe Golden Retriever Karen Hocker95 24.72 4.693

20029 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 27.79 4.174

20037 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden NQ 30.36 3.821

20038 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 59.5 1.95



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/23/17

116

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Rant Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 24.35 4.764

24012 BB Gun German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz95 29.51 3.931



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WKC 9/23/17

128

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Bodie Boston Terrier Patty Welch89 46.17 2.772

12021 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ NT

12025 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 34.29 3.733



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/23/17

132

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 27.83 4.743

16026 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph95 29.6 4.459

16023 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 32.95 4.006



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WKC 9/23/17

136

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 32.93 4.13

20031 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 40.17 3.386

20027 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 42.73 3.183



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/23/17

136

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel100 35.8 3.799



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/23/17

149

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 45.48 3.276



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/23/17

149

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 52.9 2.817



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/23/17

153

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 30.77 4.972



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WKC 9/23/17

158

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson100 39.74 3.976

20002 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 36.44 4.336

20005 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 41.48 3.809

20001 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 61.57 2.566



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/23/17

149

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.07 4.955

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.87 4.675

8006 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 33.69 4.423

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.78 4.284

8005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 34.93 4.266

8004 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 40.29 3.698

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 43.91 3.393

8008 Sandy All American Nelda Laws NQ 37.24 4.001

8003 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 39.02 3.819

8045 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 44.44 3.353



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/23/17

149

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.17 5.484

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.63 5.204

12013 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 30.41 4.9

12009 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 31.36 4.751

12012 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 33.22 4.485

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 33.58 4.437

12017 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 35.8 4.162

12016 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ NT

12011 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 29.73 5.012

12014 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 31.81 4.684



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/23/17

153

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 31.02 4.932

16011 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 31.31 4.887

16007 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 32.84 4.659

16008 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 37.63 4.066

16003 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 42.79 3.576

16006 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 27.64 5.535

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 36.41 4.202

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 49.76 3.075



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WKC 9/23/17

158

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 29.08 5.433

20011 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.15 5.420

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 29.32 5.389

20019 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 31.13 5.075

20020 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 34.86 4.532

20015 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman100 35.77 4.417

20010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 39.37 4.013

20018 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 28.92 5.463

20007 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 31.1 5.080

20013 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 37.02 4.268

20021 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 37.4 4.225

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 41.05 3.849

20004 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 45.77 3.452



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/23/17

158

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Sydney Rottweiler Jen Young100 36.56 4.322

24009 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 39.69 3.981

24008 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 32.2 4.907

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 36.32 4.350

24005 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 47.59 3.320

24007 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 48.88 3.232

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 48.93 3.229



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/23/17

110

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Brady Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 32.26 3.41

8019 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts NQ NT

8018 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 63.03 1.745



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/23/17

113

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tess Keeshonden Alice Thayer100 38.1 2.966

12035 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni100 42.58 2.654



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/23/17

116

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Tuna Bullmastiff Jen Young93 46.98 2.469



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/23/17

116

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier95 30.09 3.855

20042 Bosco Bullmastiff Holly Gudath NQ NT

20043 Cabo Standard Poodle Ellen Brouillet NQ 45.34 2.558



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/23/17

132

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru100 42.19 3.129



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/23/17

136

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Zhora Collie Rebecca Kay92 48.29 2.816

16028 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 34.36 3.958

16014 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 43.9 3.098



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/23/17

136

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 52.97 2.567



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/23/17

158

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 45.28 3.489



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

WKC 9/23/17

149

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 50.07 2.976

4003 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 62.93 2.368



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/23/17

149

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 43.47 3.428

8013 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 43.49 3.426

8021 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.83 3.837

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 55.94 2.664

8012 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 58.23 2.559



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/23/17

153

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 38.5 3.974

12020 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 46.03 3.324



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/23/17

158

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 28.63 5.519

16019 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 34.3 4.606

16020 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 34.82 4.538

16015 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.76 4.418

16016 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 40.64 3.888

16021 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 48.73 3.242

16018 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 57.38 2.754



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/23/17

158

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 46.18 3.421

20026 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 33.48 4.719

20022 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 44.52 3.549



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16031 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 27.73



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8017 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber NQ 27.84

8015 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 38.14



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12024 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol52 31.97

12025 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 39.8



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16024 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ NT

16032 Ryker Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 36.99



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20037 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden69 28.91

20029 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini61 16.45

20002 Milo All American Rosemary Decie61 24.76

20017 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson60 21.09

20031 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado59 32.36

20038 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24001 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel72 32.74



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8014 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 47.93



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12003 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber62 32.68

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish61 39.24



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16023 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd66 31.49

16022 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna65 27.28



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20004 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone76 29.79

20027 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini64 25.47

20001 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav64 31.36



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24009 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel74 25.83



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt80 34.08

8004 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel66 25.08

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 28.4



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12009 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams77 32.46

12016 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 41.41

12001 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 33.96



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16003 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 39.61



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20013 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier78 31.36

20019 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales66 22.77

20021 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 20.69

20005 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 33.04



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez62 23.12



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8003 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke78 34.17

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire66 40.95



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon79 36.5

12017 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt78 36.56

12011 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess72 27.15



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan67 33.56



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske79 30.81

20011 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert79 31.78

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona78 30.2

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion77 28.23

20020 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber66 22.84



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24004 Sydney Rottweiler Jen Young62 36.53



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12035 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni61 34.03

12018 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young58 35.89

12023 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ 33.19



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16034 Frolic Collie Joany White NQ 36.3



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20032 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos70 35.93

20040 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ 40.4



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16019 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier74 32.9

16027 Tuna Bullmastiff Jen Young64 33.32



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20024 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron73 30.97

20022 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane65 27.24

20023 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin65 36.98



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8012 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWKC 9/23/17

Wachusett Kennel Club Inc

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16018 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav67 30.34

16017 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 29.83


